bibliographic, exploratory, and descriptive research with a qualitative 
approach, including consultation of scientific productions in the 
Database of Journal Articles in Information Science (BRAPCI), 
establishing a time frame of the past five years (2020-2024). Results : 
The research identified 117 (one hundred and seventeen) scientific 
productions on the topic, which were distributed across five different 
thematic approaches: teaching cataloging; cataloging of different 
information resources (texts, images, audio, and videos); new trends in 
cataloging based on the context of the semantic web and linked data ;

[...]

abordagem qualitativa com consulta de produções científicas realizada 
na Base de Dados de Artigos de Periódicos em Ciência da Informação 
(BRAPCI), estabelecendo o recorte temporal dos últimos 5 anos (2020 a 
2024). Resultados: como resultado da pesquisa, foram mapeados 117 
(cento e dezessete) produções científicas sobre o tema, as quais foram 
distribuídas em cinco  diferentes enfoques temáticos, foram eles: 
ensino da catalogação; catalogação de diferentes recursos 
informacionais (textos, imagens, áudios, vídeos); novas tendências em

[...]

database indexes journal articles, proceedings of technical-scientific events, and book chapters 

in the field of Information Science. The following search terms were used: catalogação”, 

“catalogação automatizada” and “representação descritiva”, establishing the time limit from 

2020 to 2024. 

A total of 231 (two hundred and thirty-one) scientific outputs (articles, papers in 

proceedings and one book chapter) related to the topic were retrieved. Out of this total, 114 

(one hundred and fourteen) were discarded, 93 (ninety-three) for not having cataloging as the 

main focus of their discussions, and 21 (twenty-one) papers for being duplicates. 

Thus, the final corpus analyzed consisted of 117 (one hundred and seventeen) scientific 

productions. From this set, the titles, abstracts, and keywords were analyzed aiming at 

understanding the thematic approaches within the field of Cataloging. 

The following section presents the analysis and discussion of the findings.